# 2000000257

ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032

REFERENCE: 415862 7131731

AUTHORIZATION:

COST LIMIT : S PPD

ORDER DATE: February 26, 2002

ORDER TIME: 12:46 PM

ORDER NO. : 415862-005

CUSTOMER NO: 7131731

CUSTOMER: Mr. W. Christopher Hart

Clark Partington Hart Larry Bond Stackhouse & Stone 151 Regions Way, Suite 6a

Destin, FL 32541

## DOMESTIC FILING

NAME:

NOSSLAND, LTD.

500005022125--3 -02/26/02-01068--014 \*\*\*\*140.00 \*\*\*\*140.00

#### EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX	ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION	12/2
PLEASE	RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	DIVIS 02
XX	CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	FILE SION OF CO FEB 26
CONTACT	PERSON: Sara Lea - EXT. 1114 VUNEXAMBRE SMITTIALS: SMITTIALS: SMITTIALS: SMITTIALS: SMITTIALS: SMITTIALS:	OF STATE

05 FEB 26 PM 1: 59

KFCEINED



# CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF NOSSLAND, LTD.

The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 620, Florida Statutes, files the following Certificate of Limited Partnership evidencing the formation of that limited partnership known as NOSSLAND, LTD. under that partnership agreement executed of date even herewith.

# I. NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The partnership shall be conducted under the name of NOSSLAND, LTD. The principal office and mailing address of the limited partnership shall be 651 Don Bishop Road, Santa Rosa Beach, Florida 32459.

### II. REGISTERED OFFICE, REGISTERED AGENT

The address of the initial registered office of this partnership in the State of Florida shall be 651 Don Bishop Road, Santa Rosa Beach, Florida 32549, and the name of the registered agent of this partnership at that address is Diane Wilks.

#### III. NAME AND ADDRESS OF GENERAL PARTNER

(1) General Partner. The name and principal place of business of the general partner of this partnership are:

Fountain Investments, Inc. 651 Don Bishop Road Santa Rosa Beach, FL 32459

#### IV. TERM OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The term for which the partnership is to exist begins upon the date this Certificate of Limited Partnership is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida, and shall continue until December 31, 2050, unless sooner terminated by law, the filing of a Certificate of Cancellation or under the provisions of the Agreement of Limited Partnership.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the General Partner hereto has executed this Certificate of Limited Partnership on the date hereinafter set forth.

WITNESSES:

**GENERAL PARTNER:** 

FOUNTAIN INVESTMENTS, INC.

a Florida Corporation

STATE OF FLORIDA )  COUNTY OF OKALOOSA )  AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS  OUNTY OF OKALOOSA )
BEFORE ME, the undersigned, personally appeared the undersigned, as General Partner of NOSSLAND, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, hereinafter referred to as the "Partnership," who upon being duly sworn, certified as follows:
1. The total amount of capital contributions to the Partnership made by the limited partners is \$980.00.
2. The amount of additional capital contributions anticipated to be contributed by each limited partner are as follows:
NO ADDITIONAL CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS ANTICIPATED AT THIS TIME.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

lare that I have read the foregoing and that the edge and belief.	facts D2 FEB
GENERAL PARTNER: FOUNTAIN INVESTMENTS, INC.  By: Diane Wilks, President	B 26 PM 4: 05
	edge and belief.  GENERAL PARTNER:

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME this 25 day of Lebrury	
2002, by Diane Wilks, as President of Fountain Investments, Inc., a Florida corporation, who	)
X) is personally known to me, or () has produced	
as identification, bearing identification number	



[NOTARIAL SEAL]

[Signature of Notary Public]

| Chambles | C

Commission Number: <u>CC948137</u>
My Commission Expires: <u>Sept 19,700</u>4

# ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent for NOSSLAND, LTD., a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership") in the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership, the undersigned, on behalf of the Partnership, hereby agrees to accept service of process for said Partnership and to comply with any and all Statutes relative to the complete and proper performance of the duties of registered agent.

REGISTERED AGENT:

DIANE WILKS

Date: / Flbluary 25, 2002

02 FER 26 PM L: 05